ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7130/2024 1460 GOLF RD STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7130/2024 1062 E SCHAUMBURG RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST
7130/2024 APPROX LOC: 2804 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
7/30/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024 1600 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024 APPROX LOC: PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
7/30/2024 APPROX LOC: 2400 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7130/2024 APPROX LOC: 3403 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7/30/2024 APPROX LOC: NEWPORT TRAFFIC STOP
DR
7130/2024 APPROX LOC: 2408 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7130/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR TRAFFIC STOP
DR
7/30/2024 4200 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024 APPROX LOC: 2487 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
7130/2024 2121 EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
7130/2024 APPROX LOC: 5001 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN PKWY
7130/2024 3800 CENTRAL RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024 1600 VERMONT ST CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
7130/2024 3000 MARTIN LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024 EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE ASSIST
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7/30/2024

7/30/2024
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7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024

7/30/2024

7/30/2024

7/30/2024

7/30/2024

7/30/2024

7/30/2024

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: 975 S PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 2817
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

5443 ELIZABETH PL
APPROX LOC: 3315
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM
GROVE RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 5141 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3910 JAY LN
5401 CHATEAU DR
3101 SWALLOW LN

3101 SWALLOW LN

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3239
ALGONQUIN RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:4706
ARBOR DR

1693 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024

7/30/2024
7/30/2024

RMP24-001623
RMP24-001623

RMP24-001624
RMP24-001625
RMP24-001626

RMP24-001627

APPROX LOC:3205
MEADOW DR

EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53

5601 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF

RD
2304 KIRCHOFF RD

1600 GOLF RD
1600 GOLF RD

HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD

2647 KIRCHOFF RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

KINGFI/OWL

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

ASH/ALG

3600 BERDNICK ST
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2713 LILY LN

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

2401 LOIS DR
5510 HIGHLAND DR

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
JUVENILE NUISANCE

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
FRAUD ACTIVITY
HARASSING TX
JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
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7/30/2024

7/30/2024
7/30/2024
7/30/2024

RMP24-001628

1460 GOLF RD

BROCKWAY ST /
EMERSON AVE

4714 ARBOR DR
113 CHICORY CT

APPROX LOC:3325
KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE

DOMESTIC
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
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