



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2024		1460 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		1062 E SCHAUMBURG RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2804 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		1600 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2400 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 3403 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2408 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2487 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		1600 VERMONT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		3000 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		EB ALGONQUIN AT NEW WILKE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 975 S PLUM GROVE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2817 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		5443 ELIZABETH PL	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 3315 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:2045 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 5141 NEW WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		3910 JAY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/30/2024		5401 CHATEAU DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		3101 SWALLOW LN	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		3101 SWALLOW LN	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 3239 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
7/30/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:4706 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3205 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		EB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		5601 HIGHLAND DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		2304 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024	RMP24-001623	1600 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2024	RMP24-001623	1600 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		2647 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		BIRCH LN / LINDEN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		KINGFI/OWL	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		ASH/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/30/2024	RMP24-001624	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2024	RMP24-001625	2713 LILY LN	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2024	RMP24-001626	1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/30/2024	RMP24-001627	2401 LOIS DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/30/2024		5510 HIGHLAND DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/30/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/30/2024		BROCKWAY ST / EMERSON AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024	<b>RMP24-001628</b>	4714 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/30/2024		113 CHICORY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3325 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT